

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, March 11, 2025
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Resolution Adopting the Lyon County 2024 Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan
Background Information:	In 2024, the City of Marshall began working with Lyon County Emergency Management to complete and adopt a county wide Hazard Mitigation Plan. The plan helps local governments identify natural disaster risks and vulnerabilities that are common in our area. The plan helps develop long-term strategies for protecting people and property from these events. FEMA (Federal Emergency Management Agency) requires state and local governments to have approved and adopted hazard mitigation plans to be eligible for certain types of non-emergency disaster assistance, including funding for mitigation projects. Each jurisdiction in Lyon County is required to complete the Hazard Mitigation Planning process and update their plans every five years to remain eligible for funding. A Hazard Mitigation Planning Specialist was consulted and assisted with developing the plans.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	Consider a resolution adopting the Lyon County 2024 Hazardous Mitigation Plan